
ELECTION INFORMATION SCHEDULE FOR MARCH 2016 PRIMARY 
 

Seats for Election in the 2016 Primary Election (Craven County) *may change 

 
Federal Offices:       Craven County Officials 
President / Vice President     Register of Deeds 
US Senate (Burr Seat)      Craven Co. Board of Education (District 1, 3, 5, & 7) 
US House of Representatives (District 1 & District 3)   

 
State Officials       
NC Governor                NC Lt. Governor   NC Superintendent of Public Instruction  
NC Sec. of State                NC Auditor   NC Commissioner of Agriculture  
NC Treasurer    NC Attorney General  NC Commissioner of Labor 
NC Commissioner of Insurance  NC Senate (District 2)  NC House of Representatives (Districts 3, 10, & 12)
    
Justices 
NC Supreme Court (Edmunds seat)     NC Court of Appeals (Dietz, Hunter, Stephens, & Zachary seats)  
NC District Court District 3B (Alexander, Mack, McFadyen, Mills, Quinn, Rowe seats) 
 
Filing dates for the 2016 March Primary Election 
Tuesday, December 1, 2015 12:00 pm until Monday, December 21, 2015 ending at 12:00 pm 
 
Last Day for a Candidate to Withdraw Candidacy for the 2016 March Primary Election 
Wednesday, December 16, 2015 at 5:00 pm 
 
Absentee by-mail ballots available to voters by written request on State form 
Starts: Monday, January 25, 2016   Ends:  Tuesday, March 8, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
 
Voter Registration Deadline for 2016 March Primary Election 
Friday, February 19, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
 
One-Stop Period for the 2016 March Primary Election 
Starts Thursday, March 3, 2016 and Ends Saturday, March 12, 2016 at 1:00 pm.   
Sites and times:  TBD 
 
Absentee by-mail ballots Civilian return deadlines to count 
Returned in person by: Tuesday, March 15, 2016 at 5:00 pm 
Returned by mail:  Postmarked by March 15, 2016 and received by 5:00 pm Friday, March 18, 2016. 
 
**Absentee by mail Board meetings 
Tuesday, February 23, March 1, March 8, 2016 at 4:30 pm; Monday, March 14, 2016 at 5:00 pm; Tuesday, March 15, 2016 
at 5:00 pm; Tuesday, March 22, 2016 at 9:00 am 
 
Election Day 
Tuesday, March 15, 2016 Polls open:  6:30 am until 7:30 pm 
 
Military-Overseas Absentee ballots return deadline to count 
Monday, March 21, 2016 at 5:00 pm  
 
Provisional Ballot Board meeting 
Tuesday, March 22, 2015 at 9:00 am 
 
Election Canvass 
Tuesday, March 22, 2016 at 11:00 am 
 
Filing dates for the Soil & Water Conservation District Supervisors 
Monday, June 13, 2016 12:00 pm until Friday, July 1, 2016 12:00 pm 

 

**Times, dates, etc. may be cancelled, changed, or added.  Correct information at time of printing** 


